MYWGC3R53FFW92RAE
MYWGC3R53FFW92RAE A01 Page 1 of 27
MonoBK™, Multi output DC-DC Converter
Export Control Code : X0863 Document No : D90DH00211
SIMPLIFIED APPLICATION
(Typical topology is shown. Murata recommends an external input fuse.)
FEATURES
■Quick response to load change

MonoBK™, Multi output DC-DC Converter
Export Control Code : X0863 Document No : D90DH00211
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Internal Code
Terminal and
Output Number
W: Side, 4 Outputs
Input Voltage Range
F: 4.3-5.5V
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT INPUT
Efficiency
[%] ON/OFF Package
[mm]Vout
[V]
Iout (max.)
[A]
Power
[W]
R/N (typ.)
[% of Vout]
Regulation (typ.) Vin (typ.)
[V]
Range
[V]
Iin no load
[mA]
Iin full
load
[A]Line [%] Load [%]
MYWGC3R53FFW92RAE
Vout1 1.2 2.5 3.0 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
5 4.3 - 5.5 60 3.45 88.2 Yes
(Positive) 9.0 x 8.3 x 2.9Vout2 1.8 1.0 1.8 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
Vout3 3.3 2.0 6.6 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
Vout4 2.5 1.5 3.75 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
MYWGC3R53FFW92RA1
Vout1 1.2 2.5 3.0 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
5 4.3 - 5.5 60 3.45 88.2 Yes
(Positive) 9.0 x 8.3 x 2.9Vout2 1.8 1.0 1.8 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
Vout3 3.3 2.0 6.6 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
Vout4 2.5 1.5 3.75 1 ±0.5 ±0.5
Murata Product
3R5 F
Series Name
Maximum Output Current
3F: 3.4A
Height
2≦T＜3
MY WGC 2
Maximum Output Voltage
3R5: 3.5V
Packaging Code
E: Standard Quantity
1: Small Quantity
R A
Product Marking
Part Number Product Code
MYWGC3R53FFW92RAE AE
MYWGC3R53FFW92RA1 AE
Because of the small size of the product, the product marking
contains a character-reduced code to indicate the model number
and manufacturing date code. Not all items on the marking are
always used. Please note that the marking differs from the
product photograph. Here is the layout of the marking.
1. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2. All specifications are at nominal line voltage, each Vout=typical and full load, +25degC unless otherwise noted. Output capacitor conditions are mentioned in the
test circuit. Input capacitors are 22 uF*2 ceramic and plenty electrolytic capacitors. See detailed specifications. Input and output capacitors are necessary for our test
equipment.
3. Use adequate ground plane and copper thickness adjacent to the converter.
3F
Dimension L
F: 9≦D＜10 Tape and Reel
W 9
Layout
Codes (reference)
Internal Manufacturing code
AE Product code
(Please see product code table beside.)